
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                

 

    
Workshop on Regional Contingency Plan Development and Implementation Coordination 

for Western and Central Africa, (Accra, Ghana, from 29 October to 2 November 2018) 

 

 
 LIST OF PARTICIPANTS  

 
N

° 

STATE/ETAT 

ORGANIZATION  
NAME/NOM FONCTION ADDRESS/ADRESSE TELEPHONE 

 

E-Mail 

1.  CABO VERDE Arlindo Lima Neves 
Head of Security and 

Safety Air Navigation 
ASA Aeroportos e Seguranca 

Aérea 
+2389915642 aneves@asa.cv  

2.  CABO VERDE 
Margarett Livramento 

Marques da Graça 

Head Air Traffic 

Services Operations 
ASA Aeroportos e Seguranca 

Aérea 
+2389927514 Margarett.marques@asa.cv  

3.  CAMEROUN Apollin Komguem Magni ANSP Manager BP, 4063, Douala, Cameroun 

+237696210004 

+237699002250 

 

apollink@yahoo.fr  
komguemmagniapo@asecna.org   

4.  GHANA/GCAA Edward A-Baah Director ATS 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233244230999 Ebaah@gcaa.com.gh  

5.  GHANA/CAA 
William Wilberforce Amoako 

 
ATC Watch Manager 

Ghana Civil Aviation Authority 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+00233244673462 Amoakowilliam54@hotmail.com   

6.  GHANA/CAA 

 

Thomas Kodjoe Duopah 

 

Deputy Director, ATS 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233 277455790 

 

tomduo@ymail.com 

TDuopah@gcaa.com.gh 

 

7.  GHANA/CAA 

 

Koffi Kpodji 

 

Manager Airspace 

Planning 

Ghana Civil Aviation Authority 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233 277481481 

 

Kofi646464@gmail.com  

 

8.  GHANA/CAA 

 

El Haji Mohamed Rabiu 

Mawuli 

AIS Specialist 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233 244644291 

 

mrabiu@gcaa.com.gh   

 

9.  GHANA/CAA Daniel Mensah 
Head of AIS 
 

Ghana Civil Aviation Authority 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233244635453 

 

mdaniel@gcaa.com.gh   

 

10.  GHANA/GCAA Zeid Neils Hesse ATCO/IFATCA 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority, 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233244730668 Zneils@gcaa.com.gh  

11.  GHANA/GCAA Theophilus Ago ANS OPS 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority, 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233244706700 agoadonis@gmail.com  
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12.  GHANA/GCAA Doreen Antwi Adjei ANS, AIM Inspector 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority, 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233264625507 Dadjei@gcaa.com.gh 

13.  GHANA/GCAA David Akuamoah Boateng 
Watch 

Manager/ATC 

Ghana Civil Avaition Authority, 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233244513070 Dav67b@yahoo.com 

14.  GHANA/GCAA Rev Dr. S N Quao ANS, MET Inspector 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority, 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233208199039 Snyorlevetey@yahoo.com 

15.  GHANA/GCAA Micheal Atiemo SSQM ANS 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority, 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233201300955 Kwapong05@yahoo.com 

16.  GHANA/GCAA Samuel A Owusu ATCO 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority, 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233244377228 Attaowusu1269@gmail.com 

17.  GHANA/GCAA Engr Frederick Opoku Mgr NAVAIDS 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority, 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233244084159 Frederick1974@yahoo.com 

18.  GHANA/GCAA Daniel Acquah Director SR 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority, 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233202224051 Daquah@gcaa.com.gh 

19.  GHANA/GCAA Joyce Anakwa Thompson DLIC 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority, 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

 Jthompson@gcaa.com.gh  

20.  GHANA/GCAA Edem Y Sablah 
Watch 

Manager/ATC 

Ghana Civil Aviation Authority, 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233208166959 Edem003@yahoo.com 

21.  GHANA/GCAA Daniel Opoku Affum Manager SAR 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority, 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233279165398 opokuaffum@gmail.com 

22.  GHANA/GCAA Conrad Nyamiah Manager Electrical 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority, 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233244652802 Cnyamiah@gcaa.com.gh 

23.  GHANA/GCAA John Aryeetey Manager PEL 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority, 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233548859160 Joharnie@gmail.com  

24.  GHANA/GCAA Abraham Lomotey Watch Manager ATC 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority, 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233208160590 Alomotey@hotmail.com  

25.  GHANA/GCAA Samaul Zormelo CNS Inspector 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority, 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233264307725 Szormelo@gcaa.com.gh  
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26.  GHANA/GCAA Lawrence Agyemfra Watch Manager ATC 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority, 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233208250235 Agyemfra67@gmail.com  

27.  GHANA/GCAA Ben Ashong Ag COF, ATC 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority, 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233244704731 koolokofarmhouse@gmail.com  

28.  GHANA/GCAA Francis Abass ANS AIM Inspector 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority, 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233202555662 franciskasoknokyere@gmail.com 

29.  GHANA/GCAA Solomon Hansen Electrical Engineer 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority, 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233244540978 Solomon.K.Hansen@gmail.com  

30.  GHANA/GCAA Sadiq Osman Electrical Engineer 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority, 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233243188108 sadeeisco@yahoo.com  

31.  GHANA/GCAA Isaac Boakye Electrical Engineer 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority, 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233243567620 bukyens@yahoo.com  

32.  GHANA/GCAA E k Jehu-Appiah 
Manager Flight 

Planning 

Ghana Civil Aviation Authority, 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233209322856 ejuhu@gcaa.com.gh 

33.  GHANA/GCAA Fedelia Kwei-Kumah AIS Officer 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority, 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233264225704 fedeliakweikumah@yahoo.com 

34.  GHANA/GCAA Derek Lartey ATCO 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority, 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233204382810 Derekb65@gmail.com  

35.  GHANA/GCAA Benjamin Mokwa ATCO 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority, 

Private Mail Bag, Kotoka Int. 

Airport, Accra, Ghana 

+233277404049 kojokorankye@outlook.com  

36.  GUINEE/CAA Mohamed Pascal Camara 
Chef d’Exploitation 

A.NA 
Agence de la Navigation 

Aérienne, Guinée, Conakry 
+224621559736 Cmohamedpascal@gmail.com    

37.  LIBERIA Emmanuel J. Nuguay Director General 
Liberia Civil Aviation Authority, 

Robertsfield, Harbel, Monrovia, 

Liberia 

+23100776998808 ejnuguay@lcaa.gov.fr  

38.  LIBERIA Marcus K Enders 
 Air Traffic 

Management Inspector 

Liberia Civil Aviation Authority, 

Robertsfield, Harbel, Monrovia, 

Liberia 

+231776998851 menders@lcaa.gov.fr    

39.  
MALI Ousmane GUINDO Chief of air 

Navigation Service 

ANAC-Mali BP227 Bamako +223 76 48 70 24 ousguindo@yahoo.fr  

40.  NIGERIA/NAMA Olufunso Ogunfowora Director of OPS 
Murtala Muhammed Airport 

Ikeja-Lago, Nigeria 

+2348037124359 

 

funsoogunfowora@yahoo.co.uk   

oogunfowora@nama.gov.ng   
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41.  NIGERIA/NAMA Nicholas Nwokoye 
General Manager ATC 

OPS 
Murtala Muhammed Airport 

Ikeja-Lagos, Nigeria 

+2348053098240 

 
nwokoyenick@yahoo.com   

42.  NIGERIA/NCAA Pwajok Mathew General Manager ANS 
Murtala Muhammed Airport 

Ikeja-Lagos, Nigeria  
+2348118193937 Lawrence.pwajok@ncaa.gov.ng  

43.  

REPUBLIQUE 

DEMOCRATIQUE 

DU CONGO 

Liobo Yalala 

Controller 

Technique ANS 

Kinshasa, DRC 

08 , Avenue Kasansa Q/ 

Immo-congo C/ Kalamu , 

Kinshasa/DRC 

+243 813 756 163 cedricliobo1@gmail.com  

44.  

REPUBLIQUE 

DEMOCRATIQUE 

DU CONGO 

Madika Matungulu Gauthier 

Contrôleur Technique 

de la Navigation 

Aérienne  

117, Boulevard du 30 Juin, BLG 

SCTP (Ex ONATRA) Kinshasa 

Gombe 

+243899111901 

+243816277527 
gauthiermadika@aacrde.org   

45.  

REPUBLIQUE 

DEMOCRATIQUE 

DU CONGO 

Kalonji Ngoie 

Controller 

Technique ANS 

 

262, Avenue Mweka Q/ 

Pakadjuma C/ Lingwala, 
Kinshasa/DRC 
 

+243 997 558 102 / 

825 616 886 
olivierkalo2000@gmail.com  

46.  

REPUBLIQUE 

DEMOCRATIQUE 

DU CONGO 

Ntumba Basaula 

Controller 

Technique ANS 

 

27, Avenue Q/ Masanga Mbila 

C/ Mont Ngafula, Kinshasa, 

DRC 

+243 822 575 754 / 

900 016 017 
basaulapapy@gmail.com  

47.  TCHAD Ali Mahamat Moussa ANS Inspector B.P 96 Djamena, Tchad +23566298002 Sarabaye_kk@yahoo.fr  

48.  TCHAD Sarahaoubaye Traogningue ANS Inpector B.P 96 Djamena, Tchad +23563111122 
Alimhtmoussa.ncmc@adac-td.org 

Ali_tanda@yahoo.fr  

49.  TOGO/ANAC Magnourewa Pelenguei  
Directeur Navigation 

Aérienne et Aérodrome 
ANAC Togo, BP 2699, BD de la 

Paix, Lomé, Togo 

+2289215448 

+22822260860 

m.pelenguei@anac-togo.tg   

pelengueimagnourewa@gmail.com   

50.  TOGO/ ANAC Gnimdou Kelewou Chef Service ANS ANAC TOGO, BP 2699 Lomé 00228 96720604 g.kelewou@anac-togo.tg   

51.  SIERRA LEONE Moses Tiffa Baio Director General 
Sierra Leone Civil Aviation 

Authoriry, Freetown, 
+23278575361 mtbaio@slcaa.gov.sl  

ORGANIZATIONS 

52.  ASECNA Serge Anicet Kodia Expert CNS/MTO 
ASECNA, Dakar, Senegal 

Direction Techniques et 

Informatiques 

+221774473240 kodiaser@asecna.org   

53.  ASECNA Aby Mi Fernande Jocelyne  Djia ACC MANAGER 15 BP 918 Abidjan 15 
00225 78113088/ 

00225 46529639 
ABYJoc@asecna.org  

54.  ASECNA 
Patrick Rakotomahefa 

Expert Télécom  ASECNA/Sénégal  Rakotomahefa@asecna.org    

55.  ASECNA 
MBODJI Mamadou   

Expert ATS ASECNA Headquarters +221 77 419 45 10 mbodjimam@asecna.org  

56.  ASECNA NGOMA MBY Alain Expert ATS, siege ASECNA Headquarters +221772085616 Ngoma-mbyala@asecna.org  

57.  ASECNA M’BODJ Ibrahima Saidou ACC Manager ASECNA/Mauritania +22232687249 Ibrahimmbodji29@yahoo.fr  
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58.  
ASECNA 

Gbaguidi Carin 
Cotonou Air 

Navigation Manager 

Cotonou Airport 01BP 96 Tripostal 

Cotonou, Bénin 

+229 94 01 32 10 

 

caringba@yahoo.fr  

 

59.  
ASECNA 

Ouedraogo Issa ACC Manager Burkina-Faso +22670211400 issacsbf@yahoo.fr  

60.  
ASECNA 

Komguem Magni  Apollin Director ATM Cameroun  apollink@yahoo.fr  

61.  
ASECNA 

Werebesi Som Richard 
Chief of service 

Douala ACC 
Cameroun  werebessisom@yahoo.fr  

62.  
ASECNA Zoungarani-Ngboutoungou 

Lialiane Thésia 
 Central Afrique   

63.  
ASECNA Tchissambou M'boundou 

Joachim 

ASECNA Congo 

Representative 
Congo +242053779510 tchissamboumboudou@asecna.org  

64.  
ASECNA 

Balounda Gildas Guenole ACC Manager Congo +242053779562 baloundagil@asecna.org  

65.  
ASECNA 

Bimboundza Bouassa Bruno  ACC Manager 
Gabon PO BOX 2252, Libreville 

(Gabon) 
+24505406144 bimboundzabouassabru@asecna.org  

66.  
ASECNA 

Nadjitessem Gaou  Guinée-Bissau   

67.  
ASECNA 

Esono Mbuy Arturo Nieto 
Aerodrome 

Commander 
Asecna, Guinée Equatoriale, 

Airport Malabo 
+240222272731 Esonombuyart@asecna.org  

68.  
ASECNA 

GOÏTA Issa Salif  
ASECNA 

Representative in Mali 
P.O. Box 36, Bamako (Mali) +22366740121 

goitaiss@asecna.org     
issasalif@gmail.com  

69.  
ASECNA 

Mamoudou Soumana Dia ACC Manager 
ASECNA, Niger Niamey, 

PO.BOX 1096 

+22794249969 

+22796995671 
Soumana2016@yahoo.com  

70.  
ASECNA 

Basse Diaga Dakar ACC Manager Sénégal  bassedia@asecna.org  

71.  
ASECNA 

Abderamane Abdel-Aziz 
N’Djamena ACC 

Manager 
Tchad 

+23566275399 

+23599195006 

abderamaneabd@asecna.org 

abderahamane@yahoo.fr  

72.  
ASECNA 

Atchrimi Kokouvi 
Lomé Area Control 

Centre Manager 
Lomé, Aviation, BP 123/10151, 

Lomé, Togo 
+22890119878 Steph_atch@yahoo.fr  

73.  
ASECNA 

Senyo Dakevi ATM Officer  
Asecna, Lomé, Togo, BP 

123/10151 
+22890067449 sensodakevi@gmail.com  

74.  
AFRICA WORLD 

AIRLINES 
Ivan Nartey Head of Flight OPS Africa World Airlines, Accra  Ivan.Nartey@Flyafricaworld.com 

75.  ENANA-EP José Agostinho Goncalves ATM Director Luanda International Airport +244929741455 Jgocalves2@enana.ao.co   

76.  ENANA-EP Amilcar Soeiro 

Head of the Air 

Navigation Studies and 

Projects Office 
Luanda International Airport +244923308525 anascimento@enana.ao.co   

77.  GHANA NAVY Lt Cdr Solomon Dayira Deputy Director OPS 
Ghana Naval Hq, Burma Camp, 

Accra 
+233268808527 dayiras@yahoo.com  
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78.  GHANA NAVY Lt Cdr Kom Nyampong 
Commanding Officer 

Navy HQ 
Ghana Naval Hq, Burma Camp, 

Accra 
+233244626828 kpoiuqwerty@gmail.com  

79.  GHANA NAVY Cdr Sam Ayelazono Operations Officer WNC, Naval Base, Sekondi +233504686868 ayelasam@yahoo.com  

80.  GAF Sqn Ldr B Okyere Squadron Pilot 
Ghana Airforce Hq, Burma 

Camp, Accra 
 kobbyokyere@yahoo.com  

81.  GAF Flt Lt G K Adjei Squadron Pilot 
Ghana Airforce Hq, Burma 

Camp, Accra 
 georgeadjei85@yahoo.com  

82.  GMET James Desu Manager GMet 
KIA MU, Box 91471, Airport, 

Accra 
+233242544859 j.desu@meteo.gov.gh 

83.  GAF Patrick Kuu-Ire ATCO/GAF Airforce Base Takoradi +233243416815 kuu_ire2@yahoo.com  

84.  IATA Lindi-Lee Kirkman Manager SFO Africa 

IATA, Sandown Mews East 

Block, ground floor, 88 Stella St. 

Sandton, Johannesburg South 

Africa 

+27823313259 kirkmanl@iata.org   

85.  IATA Yassine  El Charkaoui 
Manager, Safety and 

Flight Ops 
IATA +234 7098203711 charkaouiy@iata.org  

86.  IFATCA Daniel Nartey ATCO PO, Box, co, 1253, Ghana, Tema +233208164687 d71nartey@gmail.com  

87.  IFALPA Captain Carl Bollweg 
Regional Vice 

President 
Headquarters, 485 MCGill Street +15144191191 ifalpa@ifalpa.org  

88.  ROBERTS FIR Mohamed Soumah 

Deputy Secretary 

General Technical 

(DST) 

PO.BOX.79-Harber, Margibi 

County, Monrovia, Liberia 

+231777283936 

+231886283936 

 

msoumah@robertsfir.org  

89.  ROBERTS FIR Abdourahamane Soumah 
Assistant Chief of Air 

Traffic Services 
PO.BOX.79-Harber, Margibi 

County, Monrovia, Liberia 

+231775816162 

 
asoumah@robertsfir.org  

90.  ROBERTS FIR Jonathan M Kolako AIS Supervisor 
PO.BOX.79-Harber, Margibi 

County, Monrovia, Liberia 
+231886702427 jmkolako@robertsfir.org  

91.  ROBERTS FIR Johnson F Toe Acting Safety Manager 
PO.BOX.79-Harber, Margibi 

County, Monrovia, Liberia 
+231776277405 

 
Toejohnson32@gmail.com  

92.  ROBERTS FIR Thierno Nassirou Diallo Air Traffic Controller 
PO.BOX.79-Harber, Margibi 

County, Monrovia, Liberia 
+231776338336 

+231880886696 

 

tienadial@yahoo.fr  

93.  ROBERTS FIR Kalagban Oulare 
Directeur Navigation 

Aérienne 
Autorité Guineenne de l’Aviation 

Civil, Conakry, Guinée 
+224622412502 

 
relaou@yahoo.fr  

94.  ROBERTS FIR Johnson F Toe Acting Safety Manager 
PO.BOX.79-Harber, Margibi 

County, Monrovia, Liberia 
+231776277405 

 
Toejohnson32@gmail.com  

95.  ICAO Albert Aidoo Taylor 
Regional Officer 

ATM/SAR 
Aéroport L.S.S-BP 8184 Dakar 

Yoff Sénégal 
+221338692405 ataylor@icao.int   
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